



614.464.6400 | www.vorys.com

Founded 1909

Ryan D. Elliott Direct Dial (614) 464-5483 Direct Fax (614) 719-4683 Email rdelliott@vorys.com

February 9, 2016

VIA US MAIL

Treasurer, State of Ohio L-3603 Columbus, OH 43260-3603

Re: Application for Certificate of Environmental Compatibility and Public

Need

Case: Timber Road III Transmission Line

Case No. 15-1737-EL-BTX

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following documents:

- 1. Check No. 010116, made payable to Treasurer, State of Ohio, in the amount of \$65,000.00; and
- 2. Attachment A.

Please note that the check is made out for \$65,000, however the Ohio Power Siting Board determined that the appropriate application fee is \$50,000 (see Attachment A). Paulding Wind Farm III LLC hereby requests that it be credited the \$15,000 surplus amount.

Please call with any questions. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Ryan D. Elliott

RDE/crm Enclosures



Director, Ohio Environmental Protection Agency
Director, Ohio Development Services Agency
Director, Ohio Department of Health
Director, Ohio Department of Natural Resources
Director, Ohio Department of Agriculture
Public Member
Ohio House of Representatives
Ohio Senate

Andre T. Porter, Chairman

Ohio Power Siting Board Application Filing Fee

ATTACHMENT A

Application for Certificate of Environmental Compatibility and Public Need

Case Number: 15-1737-EL-BTX

Project Name: Timber Road III Transmission Line

Application Fee: \$50,000.00

Speed code	Deposit Unit	GL Unit	Fund	Deposit Unit	GL Unit
PUCPSITING	PUC01	STATE	5610	PUC01	STATE

Fund	Account Code	ALI	Department	Program	Agency Use	ISTV Xref
5610	425049	N/A	PUC701310	N/A	N/A	N/A

Make Checks Payable To:

Treasurer, State of Ohio Fund 5610

Mailing Address:

Treasurer, State of Ohio L-3603 Columbus, OH 43260-3603

**The above address does not accept UPS or FedEx deliveries. If using one of these carriers, please send payment to:

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio (Power Siting) Attn: Fiscal Department 180 East Broad Street Columbus, OH 43215

PLEASE INCLUDE THIS ATTACHMENT WITH YOUR PAYMENT

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

2/9/2016 4:27:51 PM

in

Case No(s). 15-1737-EL-BTX

Summary: Correspondence Correspondence providing Proof of Payment of application fees electronically filed by Mr. Ryan D. Elliott on behalf of Paulding Wind Farm III LLC